Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream Utah Price List No. 3
Salt Lake City, Utah 28" Revised Sheet No. 1
Replacing 27" Revised Sheet No. 1
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Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream

Salt Lake City, Utah

Utah Price List No. 3
15" Revised Sheet No. 72
Replacing 14™ Revised Sheet No. 72

SECTION 3 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

3.6. BASIC BUSINESS LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

3.6.2. Rates and Charges

I-Year Term 2-Year Term 3-Year Term
Month-to- Monthly Monthly Monthly Non-
Month Recurring Recurring Recurring Recurring
Service Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge
Basic Business Line
(On-Net) $87.95 $87.95 $85.95 $85.00 $45.00 (D
Discounted Basic
Business Line*
(On-Net) $87.95 $87.95 $78.95 $77.95 $45.00 (N)(D)
Resold Business Line $113.15 $93.15 $91.15 $90.15 $45.00 (N)(D)
(Off-Net)
Market Expansion Line $28.00 $26.00 $26.00 $45.00
(includes 5 pathways) $43.00
Market Expansion Line $13.95 $13.95 $13.95 $0.00
Additional Pathway $25.00

* Discount applies when Customer subscribes to a Feature Package; see Section 3.8.4.
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Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream Utah Price List No. 3
Salt Lake City, Utah 5t Revised Sheet No. 119
Replacing 4™ Revised Sheet No. 119

SECTION 4 - LONG DISTANCE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued
4.4. LONG DISTANCE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES,
Continued

4.4.3. Miscellaneous Inbound “Toll Free” Services, Monthly Recurring Charges

Non-Recurring
Monthly Recurring  Charge (Installation

Service Charge or Change)
Toll Free Service Charge $25.00 per number $5.00
Directory Listing $27.00 $22.50
Call Blocking, Area Code $0.00 $150.00
Time of Day / Day of Week $52.50 $150.00
Routing
Real Time ANI $150.00 $300.00
DNIS Delivery $52.50 $112.50
Overflow to Switched ICB $75.00
Overflow to Dedicated ICB $75.00
Payphone Blocking! $20.00 $25.00
Geographic Routing $40.00 $25.00

4.44. (Reserved for Future Use)

! Payphone Blocking is “best efforts” only, and will not block all payphone-originations, nor will it result in a

waiver of any payphone surcharges being billed to Customer.
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Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream Utah Price List No. 3
Salt Lake City, Utah 4™ Revised Sheet No. 132
Replacing 3™ Revised Sheet No. 132

SECTION 6 — SPECIAL PROGRAMS, Continued
6.2. BROADBAND BUNDLES, Continued

6.2.2. Broadband Bundles Rates
Monthly Non-Recurring

Recurring Charge
12-Month Service Charge (Install)
Broadband Bundle with 1 Business Line $169.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 2 Business Lines $199.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 3 Business Lines $229.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 4 Business Lines $259.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 5 Business Lines $289.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 6 Business Lines $319.00 $99.00

Monthly Non-Recurring

Recurring Charge
36-Month Service Charge (Install)
Broadband Bundle with 1 Business Line $159.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 2 Business Lines $189.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 3 Business Lines $219.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 4 Business Lines $249.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 5 Business Lines $279.00 $99.00
Broadband Bundle with 6 Business Lines $309.00 $99.00

Broadband Bundle includes:
= 1 to 6 On-net Business Lines
Calling Feature Package with up to 16 calling features (per line)
Unlimited Nationwide Outbound Long Distance (per line)
Internet Service (up to 20 Mbps download/up to 2 Mbps upload)
Premium Voice Mail (per line)
60 Minutes of Audio Conferencing Service (per account)
ISP Package with 100 email boxes, web hosting, domain name hosting (per
account)
= 10 GB Online Data Storage (per account)
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